Case resolution at Bale Kerta Adhyaksa is carried out by offering efforts of reconciliation to the 

victim and the suspect without pressure, coercion, or intimidation, particularly in cases involving minor 

criminal offenses—defined as offenses in which the value of the evidence or the loss incurred does not 

exceed IDR 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah)—and in civil cases where the value 

of the loss is below IDR 500,000,000 (five hundred million rupiah). Resolving cases through 

reconciliation brings several positive aspects, namely: 

Reducing congestion and case backlogs in the judiciary.